Katihar Medical College, Katihar

Postgraduate (MD/MS) courses fee and bank details for session 2025-26

i) General and Muslim Minority category (amount in INR):

S.	Course	Tuition fee	Hostel fee	Student	Refundable	Total amount
No.		(per annum)	(per annum)	Amenities and	security deposit	payable at the
				Services fee	(one-time)	time of
				(per annum)		admission
1	MD General Medicine	34,50,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	41,00,000.00
2	MD Paediatrics	45,00,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	51,50,000.00
3	MS Orthopaedics	45,00,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	51,50,000.00
4	MS Obst. & Gynaecology	60,00,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	66,50,000.00
5	MD Anaesthesiology	18,00,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	24,50,000.00
6	MD Dermatology,	45,00,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	51,50,000.00
-	Venereology & Leprosy	24.50.000.00	2 00 000 00	50,000,00	2 00 000 00	41.00.000.00
7	MS General Surgery	34,50,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	41,00,000.00
8	MD Radio-diagnosis	60,00,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	66,50,000.00
9	MD Psychiatry	22,65,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	29,15,000.00
10	MS Otorhinolaryngology (E.N.T)	16,50,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	23,00,000.00
11	MS Ophthalmology	22,50,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	29,00,000.00
12	MD Pathology	7,50,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	14,00,000.00
13	MD Community Medicine	7,50,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	14,00,000.00
14	MD Pharmacology	2,50,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	9,00,000.00
15	MD Microbiology	3,75,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	10,25,000.00
16	MD Biochemistry	2,50,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	9,00,000.00
17	MD Physiology	2,50,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	9,00,000.00
18	MD Anatomy	2,50,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	9,00,000.00
19	*MD Respiratory Medicine	34,50,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	41,00,000.00

ii) NRI category:

S.	Course	Tuition fee (per	Hostel fee	Student Amenities	Refundable	Total amount
No.		annum)	(per annum)	and Services fee	security deposit	payable at the time
		,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(per annum)	(one-time)	of admission
			Amount in INR			
1	MD General	USD66,450.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	USD66,450.00 +
1	Medicine	03000,430.00	3,00,000.00	30,000.00	3,00,000.00	INR6,50,000.00
2	MD Paediatrics	USD72,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	USD72,000.00 +
						INR6,50,000.00
3	MC Outlean andian	LICD72 000 00	2 00 000 00	50,000,00	2 00 000 00	USD72,000.00 +
3	MS Orthopaedics	USD72,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	INR6,50,000.00
4	MS Obstetrics &	USD90,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	USD90,000.00 +
4	Gynaecology	03D90,000.00	3,00,000.00	30,000.00	3,00,000.00	INR6,50,000.00
5	MD Amagathagialagy	LICD22 500 00	2 00 000 00	50,000,00	2 00 000 00	USD32,500.00 +
3	MD Anaesthesiology	USD32,500.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	INR6,50,000.00
	MD Dermatology,					USD72,600.00 +
6	Venereology &	USD72,600.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	INR6,50,000.00
	Leprosy					11NK0,30,000.00
7	MS General Surgery	USD66,450.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	USD66,450.00 +
						INR6,50,000.00
8	MD Radio-diagnosis	USD90,000.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	USD90,000.00 +
						INR6,50,000.00
0	*MD Respiratory	LICD70 600 00	3,00,000.00	50,000,00	2 00 000 00	USD70,600.00 +
9	Medicine	USD70,600.00	3,00,000.00	50,000.00	3,00,000.00	INR6,50,000.00

- * The college has applied to National Medical Commission, New Delhi for starting of MD Respiratory Medicine course which is under process and the permission is awaited. In case permission for starting of MD Respiratory Medicine course is granted by NMC then above fees for the said course will be applicable.
- In case of payment of fee in Indian currency by NRI candidates, the USD conversion rate applicable on the date of payment of fee shall be payable. Same procedure shall be applicable for payment of fee for subsequent years also.
- The candidates are advised to go through the prospectus available on University/College website www.kmckatihar.org regarding fee structure, terms and conditions and other details.
- **Stipend:** The Postgraduate students will be paid stipend in their bank account as per following rate from session 2025-26:

Year	Rate	Yearly
		Amount
1 st Year	Rs. 82,000/-	Rs. 9,84,000/-
2 nd Year	Rs. 90,200/-	Rs. 10,82,400/-
3 rd Year	Rs. 99,220/-	Rs. 11,90,640/-
Total per stu	dent	Rs. 32,57,040/-
Average year student	Rs. 10,85,680/-	

- 2) **Bank Guarantee/Bond:** At the time of the admission while paying the fees for 1 year through Bank Draft/RTGS/NEFT, the candidate shall also have to furnish Bank Guarantee / Bond for payment of tuition fees for the remaining period of the course. Cash payment or Cash deposit in our bank account is not accepted.
- 3) **Bank details/Mode of payment:** The above-mentioned fees are to be paid by Demand draft/RTGS/NEFT/BANK TRANSFER as per following details and "*Under no circumstances the respective fee shall be deposited in cash in under-noted account."*:

Name of the A/C Holder: KATIHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE MAIN ACCOUNT

Bank Name: STATE BANK OF INDIA

Branch name: KMCH CAMPUS, AT-KARIM BAGH, KATIHAR (BRANCH CODE: 10336)

IFSC Code: SBIN0010336

Type of Account: CURRENT ACCOUNT

Account Number: 37374395272

Email: kmckatihar@gmail.com, kmc@alkarimuniversity.edu.in

Note: Candidates must submit proof of payment/receipt issued by bank with RTGS/NEFT/BANK TRANSFER, UTR No. PGMAC ID, NEET Roll No., and Name are to be mentioned on the reverse side of the receipt issued by bank.